
UNT Dallas () -vs- Paul Quinn ()
11/12/25 at 3837 Simpson Stuart Rd, Dallas, TX, 7516

 
 

 
 
UNT Dallas 74

Paul Quinn 73

Date: 11/12/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: 3837 Simpson Stuart Rd, Dallas, TX, 7516

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UNT Dallas 24 8 27 15 74
Paul Quinn 8 28 23 14 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 De'Asia Johnson * 38 7-18 2-9 4-4 1-2 3 2 0 7 1 3 20
44 Kaylyn Minor * 15 5-11 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 2 12
04 Ke'Liyah Anderson * 25 1-5 0-2 8-10 2-2 4 5 2 4 0 1 10
32 Sanaa Murphy-Showers * 25 1-5 1-3 1-1 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 1 4
30 Channing Beauvais * 20 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 5 1 2 0 1 4
15 Jade Myles 25 5-8 1-4 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 4 0 4 12
03 Shandrea Yeldell 29 4-8 0-2 2-2 1-5 6 2 7 4 1 3 10
11 Allysa Pendley 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 5 1 2 0 2 2
02 Sophia Fisher 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
00 Abigail Ramos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 26-66 4-23 18-20 11-30 41 27 14 28 2 17 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-7   28.57 % 12-14   85.71 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 26-66   39.4 % 4-23   17.4 % 18-20   90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 16 1st-01:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Canai McPherson * 35 7-26 2-11 10-13 1-5 6 2 2 7 0 1 26
21 Zaire Brown * 32 6-13 0-1 2-2 5-6 11 3 5 4 0 1 14
10 Aiyana Sam * 30 1-7 1-2 3-5 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 3 6
11 Tamia Dolls * 27 1-6 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 4 4
12 Emery Black * 26 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 4 2 1 1 2
00 Tyla Roberts 24 3-11 0-0 4-4 3-4 7 4 0 3 0 1 10
34 Nyah Morgan 18 4-8 0-1 2-7 3-3 6 1 0 2 3 3 10
05 Crystal Jones 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
14 Aaliyah Rose 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Sophia Lacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 23-74 3-16 24-36 22-30 52 17 13 25 4 15 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-10   70.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-3   33.33 % 10-14   71.43 %
4th Quarter 4-20   20.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 23-74   31.1 % 3-16   18.8 % 24-36   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Canai
McPherson Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-01:31



1st Box Score
UNT Dallas 24

Paul Quinn 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 De'Asia Johnson 8 2-7 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 7
44 Kaylyn Minor 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Ke'Liyah Anderson 8 1-3 0-0 8-10 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 1 10
32 Sanaa Murphy-Showers 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
30 Channing Beauvais 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
15 Jade Myles 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
3 Shandrea Yeldell 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Allysa Pendley 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Sophia Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Abigail Ramos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 2-7 12-14 4-10 14 3 4 4 1 4 24
31.3 % 28.6 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Canai McPherson 8 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 1 4
21 Zaire Brown 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Aiyana Sam 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 Tamia Dolls 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Emery Black 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 Tyla Roberts 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Nyah Morgan 8 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
5 Crystal Jones 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Aaliyah Rose 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sophia Lacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 0-5 2-4 3-8 11 7 1 7 2 1 8
17.6 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
UNT Dallas 8

Paul Quinn 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 De'Asia Johnson 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2
44 Kaylyn Minor 1 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ke'Liyah Anderson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Sanaa Murphy-Showers 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Channing Beauvais 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jade Myles 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Shandrea Yeldell 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0
11 Allysa Pendley 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
2 Sophia Fisher 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Abigail Ramos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-14 0-5 0-0 2-3 5 7 2 7 0 4 8
28.6 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Canai McPherson 10 2-5 1-2 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
21 Zaire Brown 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
10 Aiyana Sam 10 0-2 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
11 Tamia Dolls 5 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
12 Emery Black 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 1 1 2
0 Tyla Roberts 5 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
34 Nyah Morgan 2 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 6
5 Crystal Jones 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Aaliyah Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sophia Lacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-18 1-3 7-10 5-8 13 1 7 7 2 4 28
55.6 % 33.3 % 70.0 %



3rd Box Score
UNT Dallas 27

Paul Quinn 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 De'Asia Johnson 10 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 5
44 Kaylyn Minor 5 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 8
4 Ke'Liyah Anderson 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Sanaa Murphy-Showers 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0
30 Channing Beauvais 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jade Myles 7 3-4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 8
3 Shandrea Yeldell 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 2 1 0 4
11 Allysa Pendley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Sophia Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Abigail Ramos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-19 2-6 5-5 4-7 11 10 6 10 1 5 27
52.6 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Canai McPherson 9 1-8 0-2 6-8 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 8
21 Zaire Brown 10 3-6 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 8
10 Aiyana Sam 8 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Tamia Dolls 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
12 Emery Black 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Tyla Roberts 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
34 Nyah Morgan 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 3 2
5 Crystal Jones 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
14 Aaliyah Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sophia Lacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-19 1-3 10-14 7-4 11 4 3 5 0 6 23
31.6 % 33.3 % 71.4 %



4th Box Score
UNT Dallas 15

Paul Quinn 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 De'Asia Johnson 10 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
44 Kaylyn Minor 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Ke'Liyah Anderson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0
32 Sanaa Murphy-Showers 8 0-2 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
30 Channing Beauvais 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Jade Myles 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
3 Shandrea Yeldell 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 4
11 Allysa Pendley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sophia Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Abigail Ramos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 0-5 1-1 1-10 11 7 2 7 0 4 15
41.2 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Canai McPherson 8 2-8 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
21 Zaire Brown 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 2
10 Aiyana Sam 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
11 Tamia Dolls 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 1
12 Emery Black 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Tyla Roberts 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
34 Nyah Morgan 3 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Crystal Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Aaliyah Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sophia Lacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-20 1-5 5-8 7-10 17 5 2 6 0 4 14
20.0 % 20.0 % 62.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNT Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Paul Quinn
09:48 TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,CANAI

STEAL  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 09:48
ASSIST  by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING --
GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,KAYLYN(in the paint) 09:38 2-0 V 2

09:31 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ZAIRE
REBOUND DEF by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING --

09:25 FOUL  by DOLLS,TAMIA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 09:25 3-0 V 3
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 09:25 4-0 V 4

09:00 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ZAIRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAM,AIYANA

08:40 FOUL  by SAM,AIYANA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SAM,AIYANA
08:23 TURNOVER  by SAM,AIYANA

STEAL  by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 08:22
TURNOVER  by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 08:13

08:00 MISS JUMPER by SAM,AIYANA
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA --
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:42 FOUL  by SAM,AIYANA
MISS FT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 07:42
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 07:42 5-2 V 3
SUB IN by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 07:42
SUB OUT by MINOR,KAYLYN 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by MORGAN,NYAH
07:42 SUB OUT by SAM,AIYANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 07:31

07:31 MISS FT by MORGAN,NYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:31 MISS FT by MORGAN,NYAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA --
SUB IN by MINOR,KAYLYN 07:31
SUB OUT by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 07:31
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 07:29
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH --

07:26 FOUL  by BROWN,ZAIRE
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 07:26 6-2 V 4
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 07:26 7-2 V 5
SUB IN by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 07:26
SUB OUT by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 07:26
FOUL  by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 07:13

07:05 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI
REBOUND DEF by PENDLEY,ALLYSA --
ASSIST  by PENDLEY,ALLYSA --
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 06:56 10-2 V 8

06:37 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ZAIRE
REBOUND DEF by MINOR,KAYLYN --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 06:25

06:25 BLOCK  by MORGAN,NYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,NYAH

06:19 MISS JUMPER by DOLLS,TAMIA
REBOUND DEF by PENDLEY,ALLYSA --
MISS LAYUP by MINOR,KAYLYN 06:13
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 06:05
REBOUND OFF by PENDLEY,ALLYSA --



MISS LAYUP by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,CANAI

SUB IN by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 05:51
SUB OUT by MINOR,KAYLYN 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TYLA
05:51 SUB OUT by BLACK,EMERY

FOUL  by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 05:48
05:48 10-3 V 7 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,TYLA
05:48 10-4 V 6 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,TYLA

SUB IN by YELDELL,SHANDREA 05:48
SUB OUT by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 05:48

05:32 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,NYAH
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,KAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,SOPHIA 05:25

05:15 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCPHERSON,CANAI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 05:01 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH --

04:46 TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,CANAI
SUB IN by MYLES,JADE 04:46
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 04:46

04:46 SUB IN by ROSE,AALIYAH
04:46 SUB OUT by DOLLS,TAMIA

MISS 3PTR by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 04:41
REBOUND OFF by YELDELL,SHANDREA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,CANAI
04:16 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,NYAH

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZAIRE

03:56 13-8 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCPHERSON,CANAI(in the paint)
SUB IN by MINOR,KAYLYN 03:32
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 03:32

03:32 SUB IN by BLACK,EMERY
03:32 SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,CANAI

TURNOVER  by MYLES,JADE 03:18
03:07 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ZAIRE

REBOUND DEF by PENDLEY,ALLYSA --
02:57 FOUL  by MCPHERSON,CANAI

GOOD FT by YELDELL,SHANDREA 02:57 14-8 V 6
GOOD FT by YELDELL,SHANDREA 02:57 15-8 V 7
SUB IN by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 02:57
SUB OUT by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 02:57

02:57 SUB IN by MCPHERSON,CANAI
02:57 SUB IN by JONES,CRYSTAL
02:57 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZAIRE
02:57 SUB OUT by ROSE,AALIYAH
02:43 MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,CANAI

REBOUND DEF by YELDELL,SHANDREA --
TURNOVER  by MINOR,KAYLYN 02:24

02:23 STEAL  by MCPHERSON,CANAI
02:19 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLA

REBOUND DEF by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH(in the paint) 02:09 17-8 V 9

01:51 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,EMERY
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,NYAH

01:37 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH --

01:33 FOUL  by MCPHERSON,CANAI
01:33 FOUL TECH by MCPHERSON,CANAI

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 01:33 18-8 V 10
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 01:33 19-8 V 11
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 01:33 20-8 V 12



GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 01:33 21-8 V 13
SUB IN by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 01:33
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 01:33
SUB OUT by MINOR,KAYLYN 01:33
SUB OUT by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 01:33
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 01:29

01:29 BLOCK  by MORGAN,NYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,CANAI

01:24 TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,CANAI
STEAL  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 01:23
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA(in the paint) 01:21 23-8 V 15
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH --

01:07 TURNOVER  by BLACK,EMERY
STEAL  by MYLES,JADE 01:05

01:03 FOUL  by BLACK,EMERY
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 01:03 24-8 V 16
MISS FT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYLA
01:03 SUB IN by DOLLS,TAMIA
01:03 SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
00:45 TURNOVER  by JONES,CRYSTAL

MISS 3PTR by YELDELL,SHANDREA 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:18 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,NYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,TYLA

00:03 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,EMERY

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,EMERY
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNT Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Paul Quinn
FOUL  by MINOR,KAYLYN 09:55

09:52 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TYLA
MISS JUMPER by MINOR,KAYLYN 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRYSTAL
09:38 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING --
MISS LAYUP by MINOR,KAYLYN 09:26

09:26 BLOCK  by MORGAN,NYAH
REBOUND OFF by MINOR,KAYLYN --
MISS JUMPER by MINOR,KAYLYN 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRYSTAL
09:17 24-10 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,NYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOLLS,TAMIA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,NYAH
FOUL  by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 08:50

08:50 24-11 V 13 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,TYLA
08:50 24-12 V 12 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,TYLA

SUB IN by YELDELL,SHANDREA 08:50
SUB IN by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 08:50
SUB OUT by MINOR,KAYLYN 08:50
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 08:50

08:50 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TYLA
08:50 SUB OUT by SAM,AIYANA
08:48 SUB IN by SAM,AIYANA
08:48 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TYLA

TURNOVER  by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 08:36
08:34 STEAL  by BROWN,ZAIRE



08:28 MISS LAYUP by DOLLS,TAMIA
REBOUND DEF by PENDLEY,ALLYSA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 08:22

08:09 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZAIRE
STEAL  by YELDELL,SHANDREA 08:09
TURNOVER  by YELDELL,SHANDREA 07:53

07:52 STEAL  by BLACK,EMERY
FOUL  by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 07:43
SUB IN by MYLES,JADE 07:39
SUB OUT by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 07:39

07:38 MISS FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:38 24-13 V 11 GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZAIRE
07:22 24-15 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DOLLS,TAMIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,EMERY
FOUL  by YELDELL,SHANDREA 07:22

07:22 24-16 V 8 GOOD FT by DOLLS,TAMIA
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,EMERY

MISS 3PTR by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 07:13
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ZAIRE

07:00 24-18 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCPHERSON,CANAI
06:48 MISS JUMPER by DOLLS,TAMIA

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,KAYDEN --
06:41 24-21 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI

GOOD LAYUP by PENDLEY,ALLYSA(in the paint) 06:30 26-21 V 5
06:22 MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,CANAI

-- REBOUND OFF by SAM,AIYANA
FOUL  by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 06:16

06:16 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by SAM,AIYANA
06:16 MISS FT by SAM,AIYANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 06:16
SUB IN by RAMOS,ABIGAIL 06:16
SUB OUT by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 06:16
SUB OUT by YELDELL,SHANDREA 06:16

06:16 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TYLA
06:16 SUB OUT by BLACK,EMERY
06:15 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by SAM,AIYANA
06:05 TURNOVER  by LACY,SOPHIA

STEAL  by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 06:05
05:41 26-25 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ZAIRE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MYLES,JADE 05:33 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by YELDELL,SHANDREA --

05:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:17 SUB IN by MORGAN,NYAH
05:17 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZAIRE
04:59 FOUL  by DOLLS,TAMIA

SUB IN by YELDELL,SHANDREA 04:59
SUB OUT by MYLES,JADE 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by BLACK,EMERY
04:59 SUB OUT by DOLLS,TAMIA

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 04:45
04:35 TURNOVER  by BLACK,EMERY

TURNOVER  by RAMOS,ABIGAIL 04:24
04:13 MISS 3PTR by SAM,AIYANA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:10 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,NYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,EMERY
SUB IN by FISHER,SOPHIA 04:10
SUB OUT by RAMOS,ABIGAIL 04:10



FOUL  by FISHER,SOPHIA 04:09
04:09 MISS FT by MORGAN,NYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,TYLA
03:51 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,EMERY
03:38 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,NYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,EMERY
MISS JUMPER by YELDELL,SHANDREA 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,EMERY
02:56 TURNOVER  by SAM,AIYANA

STEAL  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 02:55
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 02:50

02:50 STEAL  by SAM,AIYANA
SUB IN by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 02:50
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 02:50

02:50 SUB IN by BROWN,ZAIRE
02:50 SUB OUT by MORGAN,NYAH
02:29 28-31 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ZAIRE
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 02:13

02:13 BLOCK  by BLACK,EMERY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 02:02

02:02 STEAL  by ROBERTS,TYLA
01:59 28-33 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:55
SUB IN by MYLES,JADE 01:55
SUB OUT by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 01:55
MISS 3PTR by MYLES,JADE 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,CANAI
01:34 MISS LAYUP by MCPHERSON,CANAI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:32 SUB IN by JONES,CRYSTAL
01:32 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TYLA
01:31 28-35 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,EMERY

-- ASSIST  by MCPHERSON,CANAI
MISS 3PTR by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SAM,AIYANA
01:04 TURNOVER  by SAM,AIYANA

STEAL  by YELDELL,SHANDREA 01:03
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA(in the paint) 01:01 30-35 H 5
ASSIST  by YELDELL,SHANDREA --
SUB IN by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 00:37
SUB OUT by FISHER,SOPHIA 00:37

00:28 MISS LAYUP by SAM,AIYANA
REBOUND DEF by MYLES,JADE --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING(in the paint) 00:18 32-35 H 3
FOUL  by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 00:01

00:01 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNT Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Paul Quinn
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by DOLLS,TAMIA

MISS JUMPER by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 09:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,CANAI

09:49 TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,CANAI
STEAL  by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 09:48
GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,KAYLYN(in the paint) 09:44 34-36 H 2

09:44 FOUL  by ROBERTS,TYLA



GOOD FT by MINOR,KAYLYN 09:44 35-36 H 1
FOUL  by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 09:26
SUB IN by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 09:26
SUB OUT by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 09:26
FOUL  by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 09:24

09:17 MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,CANAI
REBOUND DEF by MINOR,KAYLYN --
TURNOVER  by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 09:08

08:53 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 08:37 38-36 V 2
ASSIST  by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA --

08:21 TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,CANAI
STEAL  by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 08:19
MISS LAYUP by MINOR,KAYLYN 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SAM,AIYANA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 08:13

07:54 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZAIRE

07:45 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:41 SUB IN by DOLLS,TAMIA
07:41 SUB OUT by BLACK,EMERY
07:39 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ZAIRE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 07:31
REBOUND OFF by MINOR,KAYLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,KAYLYN(in the paint) 07:24 40-36 V 4

07:14 MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,CANAI
REBOUND DEF by PENDLEY,ALLYSA --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 07:07

06:59 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZAIRE
STEAL  by MINOR,KAYLYN 06:58
MISS JUMPER by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 06:50
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA --
MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 06:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:46 FOUL  by ROBERTS,TYLA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 06:46 41-36 V 5
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 06:46 42-36 V 6
SUB IN by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 06:46
SUB IN by MYLES,JADE 06:46
SUB IN by YELDELL,SHANDREA 06:46
SUB OUT by MINOR,KAYLYN 06:46
SUB OUT by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 06:46
SUB OUT by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 06:46

06:46 SUB IN by MORGAN,NYAH
06:46 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TYLA

FOUL  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 06:44
06:44 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
06:44 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI

GOOD JUMPER by YELDELL,SHANDREA 06:35 44-38 V 6
06:27 MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,CANAI

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZAIRE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 06:24

06:24 44-39 V 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,ZAIRE
06:24 44-40 V 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,ZAIRE

TURNOVER  by MYLES,JADE 06:15
FOUL  by YELDELL,SHANDREA 06:00

06:00 MISS FT by SAM,AIYANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:00 44-41 V 3 GOOD FT by SAM,AIYANA



TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 05:47
05:45 STEAL  by DOLLS,TAMIA
05:34 MISS LAYUP by MCPHERSON,CANAI

REBOUND DEF by YELDELL,SHANDREA --
GOOD LAYUP by MYLES,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:29 46-41 V 5
ASSIST  by YELDELL,SHANDREA --

05:11 MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,CANAI
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,NYAH

05:05 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,NYAH
STEAL  by MYLES,JADE 05:04
GOOD LAYUP by YELDELL,SHANDREA(in the paint) 05:01 48-41 V 7
ASSIST  by MYLES,JADE --

04:44 48-44 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SAM,AIYANA
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ZAIRE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,NYAH

04:12 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ZAIRE
BLOCK  by YELDELL,SHANDREA 04:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MINOR,KAYLYN 04:11
SUB OUT by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 04:11

04:11 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TYLA
04:11 SUB OUT by SAM,AIYANA
04:08 48-46 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ZAIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCPHERSON,CANAI
TURNOVER  by MYLES,JADE 03:57

03:55 STEAL  by MORGAN,NYAH
FOUL  by MYLES,JADE 03:54

03:54 48-47 V 1 GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
03:54 48-48 GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
03:54 SUB IN by JONES,CRYSTAL
03:54 SUB OUT by MORGAN,NYAH

MISS 3PTR by MYLES,JADE 03:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MINOR,KAYLYN 03:35

03:35 MISS FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:35 MISS FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 03:19
03:14 STEAL  by DOLLS,TAMIA
03:12 48-50 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCPHERSON,CANAI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MYLES,JADE 03:08 51-50 V 1
ASSIST  by YELDELL,SHANDREA --

02:57 51-52 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ZAIRE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 02:46
REBOUND OFF by MINOR,KAYLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,KAYLYN(in the paint) 02:43 53-52 V 1

02:43 FOUL  by BROWN,ZAIRE
GOOD FT by MINOR,KAYLYN 02:43 54-52 V 2
SUB IN by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 02:43
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 02:43

02:30 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLA
REBOUND DEF by YELDELL,SHANDREA --
TURNOVER  by YELDELL,SHANDREA 02:22

02:22 STEAL  by JONES,CRYSTAL
FOUL  by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 02:22

02:22 MISS FT by JONES,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:22 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by JONES,CRYSTAL
SUB IN by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 02:22



SUB OUT by MINOR,KAYLYN 02:22
02:22 SUB IN by BLACK,EMERY
02:22 SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
02:20 SUB IN by MORGAN,NYAH
02:20 SUB OUT by DOLLS,TAMIA

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 02:05
02:05 STEAL  by MORGAN,NYAH
02:05 SUB IN by SAM,AIYANA
02:05 SUB OUT by JONES,CRYSTAL
02:01 SUB IN by MCPHERSON,CANAI
02:01 SUB OUT by BLACK,EMERY
01:53 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TYLA

STEAL  by MYLES,JADE 01:52
ASSIST  by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA --
GOOD JUMPER by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 01:43 56-53 V 3

01:23 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ZAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZAIRE

01:19 56-55 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ZAIRE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by YELDELL,SHANDREA 01:01

01:00 STEAL  by MORGAN,NYAH
FOUL  by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 00:56
TURNOVER  by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 00:56

00:56 56-56 GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
00:56 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI

SUB IN by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 00:56
SUB OUT by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 00:56

00:56 SUB IN by BLACK,EMERY
00:56 SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
00:37 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYLA

REBOUND DEF by YELDELL,SHANDREA --
ASSIST  by YELDELL,SHANDREA --
GOOD LAYUP by MYLES,JADE(in the paint) 00:31 58-57 V 1

00:30 FOUL  by BLACK,EMERY
GOOD FT by MYLES,JADE 00:30 59-57 V 2

00:30 SUB IN by DOLLS,TAMIA
00:30 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TYLA
00:20 59-59 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,NYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ZAIRE
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZAIRE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UNT Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Paul Quinn
MISS 3PTR by YELDELL,SHANDREA 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:38 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ZAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZAIRE
09:31 59-61 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ZAIRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 09:26
09:24 STEAL  by SAM,AIYANA

FOUL  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 09:21
FOUL  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 09:05

09:05 MISS FT by MORGAN,NYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:05 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by MORGAN,NYAH
MISS LAYUP by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZAIRE
FOUL  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 08:38

08:36 TURNOVER  by SAM,AIYANA
STEAL  by MYLES,JADE 08:35



GOOD LAYUP by MYLES,JADE(in the paint) 08:33 61-62 H 1
SUB IN by YELDELL,SHANDREA 08:27
SUB IN by MYLES,JADE 08:27
SUB OUT by MINOR,KAYLYN 08:27
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 08:27

08:25 MISS LAYUP by SAM,AIYANA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA(in the paint) 08:19 63-62 V 1

07:59 SUB IN by MORGAN,NYAH
07:59 SUB OUT by BLACK,EMERY
07:52 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZAIRE

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:36 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,NYAH
REBOUND DEF by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 07:21

07:21 STEAL  by DOLLS,TAMIA
07:21 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TYLA
07:21 SUB OUT by MORGAN,NYAH
07:09 TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,CANAI

STEAL  by YELDELL,SHANDREA 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by YELDELL,SHANDREA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:06 65-62 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:04

06:53 MISS JUMPER by SAM,AIYANA
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA --
TURNOVER  by YELDELL,SHANDREA 06:43

06:35 MISS LAYUP by DOLLS,TAMIA
REBOUND DEF by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING --
MISS LAYUP by YELDELL,SHANDREA 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZAIRE
06:19 65-65 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ZAIRE
MISS JUMPER by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYLA
05:53 MISS LAYUP by MCPHERSON,CANAI

REBOUND DEF by YELDELL,SHANDREA --
MISS 3PTR by MYLES,JADE 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZAIRE
05:40 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,TYLA
05:36 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLA

REBOUND DEF by MYLES,JADE --
05:29 FOUL  by DOLLS,TAMIA

SUB IN by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 05:29
SUB OUT by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 05:29

05:29 SUB IN by BLACK,EMERY
05:29 SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,CANAI

TURNOVER  by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 05:19
05:18 STEAL  by SAM,AIYANA

FOUL  by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 05:03
SUB IN by MINOR,KAYLYN 05:03
SUB OUT by BEAUVAIS,CHANNING 05:03

04:59 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZAIRE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 04:58

04:58 FOUL  by BROWN,ZAIRE
04:58 SUB IN by MORGAN,NYAH
04:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZAIRE

MISS LAYUP by MINOR,KAYLYN 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DOLLS,TAMIA

04:36 FOUL  by ROBERTS,TYLA
04:36 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TYLA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 04:36



SUB IN by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 04:36
SUB OUT by MINOR,KAYLYN 04:36
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 04:36
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYLA
03:48 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLA

REBOUND DEF by MYLES,JADE --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by MCPHERSON,CANAI
03:42 SUB OUT by BLACK,EMERY

FOUL  by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 03:27
03:27 65-66 H 1 GOOD FT by DOLLS,TAMIA
03:27 MISS FT by DOLLS,TAMIA

-- REBOUND DEF by DOLLS,TAMIA
SUB IN by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 03:27
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KE'LIYAH 03:27
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYLA
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:17

03:09 65-68 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA(in the paint) 03:08 67-68 H 1
ASSIST  by YELDELL,SHANDREA --

02:43 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI
REBOUND DEF by PENDLEY,ALLYSA --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 02:38

02:36 STEAL  by DOLLS,TAMIA
02:35 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI

-- REBOUND OFF by DOLLS,TAMIA
02:31 MISS JUMPER by DOLLS,TAMIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,NYAH
FOUL  by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 02:29

02:29 67-69 H 2 GOOD FT by MORGAN,NYAH
02:29 MISS FT by MORGAN,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by MYLES,JADE --
02:17 FOUL  by MORGAN,NYAH
02:17 SUB IN by BROWN,ZAIRE
02:17 SUB OUT by MORGAN,NYAH
02:11 FOUL  by ROBERTS,TYLA

GOOD FT by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 02:05 68-69 H 1
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,SOPHIA --

01:55 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI
GOOD JUMPER by YELDELL,SHANDREA 01:39 70-69 V 1

01:26 70-71 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCPHERSON,CANAI
-- ASSIST  by BLACK,EMERY

SUB IN by MINOR,KAYLYN 01:26
SUB OUT by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 01:26

01:07 SUB IN by BLACK,EMERY
01:07 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TYLA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 01:06 72-71 V 1
ASSIST  by YELDELL,SHANDREA --

00:53 TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,CANAI
STEAL  by MINOR,KAYLYN 00:53

00:53 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TYLA
00:53 SUB OUT by DOLLS,TAMIA

TURNOVER  by MYLES,JADE 00:51
00:48 SUB IN by DOLLS,TAMIA
00:48 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TYLA

SUB IN by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 00:28
SUB OUT by MURPHY-SHOWERS,SANAA 00:28

00:21 MISS LAYUP by MCPHERSON,CANAI
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZAIRE

00:14 MISS JUMPER by SAM,AIYANA



-- REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,CANAI
FOUL  by PENDLEY,ALLYSA 00:10

00:10 72-72 GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
00:10 72-73 H 1 GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,CANAI
00:10 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TYLA
00:10 SUB OUT by DOLLS,TAMIA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DE'ASIA 00:04
REBOUND OFF by MINOR,KAYLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,KAYLYN(in the paint) 00:01 74-73 V 1

00:00 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,CANAI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM


